
City of Hutchins 

Resolution No. R2024-08-1209 

Page 1 

CITY OF HUTCHINS, TEXAS  
RESOLUTION NO. R2024-08-1209 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HUTCHINS, 
TEXAS, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR 
TO NEGOTIATE  A CHANGE ORDER AND EXECUTE THE TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS OF THE H-GAC MASTER SERVICE AGREEMENT (RA05-
21) BETWEEN THE CITY OF HUTCHINS AND MOTOROLA 
SOLUTIONS, INC., IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINE HUNDRED 
FIFTY NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY TWO DOLLARS 
AND THIRTY THREE CENTS,  ($959,342.33), TO UPGRADE THE CITY’S 
RADIO COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM USED BY THE CITY’S POLICE 
AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS TO THE MOTOROLA COMMAND CENTRAL 
AXIS DISPATCH SITE; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Hutchins has been presented with the 

proposed H-GAC Master Service Agreement (RA05-21) (the “Agreement”) by and 
between the City of Hutchins and Motorola Solutions, Inc. (“Motorola”) to upgrade the 
City’s radio communications system used by the City’s Police and Fire Departments to 
the Motorola Command Central Axis Dispatch Site; and 
 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is in the public interest to approve the 
Agreement and change order between the City of Hutchins and Motorola; and 
 

WHEREAS, upon full review and consideration of the Agreement, and all matters 
related thereto, the City Council is of the opinion and finds that the terms and conditions 
thereof should be approved, and that the City Administrator is authorized to execute the 
Agreement on behalf of the City of Hutchins, Texas. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF HUTCHINS, TEXAS, THAT: 
 

SECTION 1. The City Administrator is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute 
the change order, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A,” on behalf of the City of 
Hutchins. 
 

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage. 
 

DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Hutchins, 
Texas, this the 19th day of August 2024. 

 
 

________________________________ 
Mario Vasquez, Mayor 

ATTEST: 
 
 
________________________________ 
Cynthia Olguin, City Secretary 



City of Hutchins 

Resolution No. R2024-08-1209 

Page 2 

        

 

 

 



Exhibit “A” 
City of Hutchins 

Resolution No. R2024-08-1209 
 

EXHIBIT “A” 

MOTOROLA CHANGE ORDER #1 
 
 
 
 


