
 

 CHANGE ORDER 
#1 

 

 
 Page 1 of 4 Change_Order_Form_08.2023 

 
 

  
Change Order Number: #1 

Date: 8/9/2024 

Project Name and Number: USTX22D068M HUTCHINS MOVE TO DALLAS 

Customer Name: City of Hutchins 

Customer Project Mgr: Becky Blanton 

 
The purpose of this Change Order is to: (highlight the key reasons for this Change Order) 
 

The parties agree to make the following changes to the project:  
● City of Hutchins will purchase additional equipment. (Equipment list is below) 
● Motorola will install an antenna with a magnetic mount at Fire Station 2.  
● Motorola will provide flash upgrades and program consolettes to support VHF. 
● Motorola will install a mobile radio at the Public Safety Building to be used for Fire Station 

Alerting. 
● Motorola will install multiplexers at the Public Safety Building, so the City of Hutchins can utilize 

VHF and 7/800.  
● Originally, the project schedule was to complete on May 31st, 2023. The project’s new completion 

date is January 31st, 2025. 
 

 
Contract Project 
Identifier (Name or 
Number): 

R2023-1105 Contract Date: 5/15/23 

 
In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between 

City of Hutchins and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved: 

 
Contract Price* Adjustments 
 

Original Contract Price: $ 925,056.00 

Previous Change Order amounts for Change Order numbers 
[####] through [####]:-          

$ 0.00 

This Change Order: $ 34,286.33 

Contract Credit (If Applicable): $ N/A 

New Contract Price: $ 959,342.33 

 
*“Contract Price” does not include taxes. 

 
 



 

 CHANGE ORDER 
#1 

 

 
 Page 2 of 4 Change_Order_Form_08.2023 

 
 

 
Completion Date Adjustments 
 

Original Completion Date: 12/31/2025 

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: 12/31/2025 

New Completion Date: 12/31/2025 

 
Equipment Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed. 
The following equipment will be added to the project: 
 
2 H1926B MULTIPLEXER QMA APX CONSOLETTE 
1 T8426A TDMA 
2 GA00306AE ENH: ENABLE VHF FLP 
1 H92UCF9PW6AN APX 900 7/800 MHZ MODEL 2 PORTABLE 
1 Q667BB ADD: ADP ONLY (NON-P25 CAP COMPLIANT) (US ONLY) 
1 QA04096AA ENH: P25 TRUNKING 
1 QA00580AF ADD: TDMA OPERATION 
1 QA09113AB ADD: BASELINE RELEASE SW 
1 H885BK ADD: 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE 
1 PMMN4065AL MICROPHONE,IMPRES RSM, IP57 
1 PMPN4576A CHARGER,CHGR DESKTOP SINGLE UNIT IMPRES EXT PS US/NA/TW 
1 PMNN4491D BATT IMPRES LIION IP68 2100T 
1 HAF4016A UNITY GAIN ANTENNA QUARTERWAVE 762-870MHZ - ROOF MOUNT 
1 3080384M45 CABLE,CHROME MAG MOUNT MINI UHF 
 
 
 
Scope of Work Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed. 

● Motorola will install an antenna with a magnetic mount at Fire Station 2.  
● Motorola will provide 2 flash upgrades and program consolettes to support VHF. 
● Motorola will install a mobile radio at the Public Safety Building to be used for Fire Station 

Alerting. 
● Motorola will install multi-plexers at the Public Safety Building.  
● Motorola will use commercially reasonable efforts to integrate with City of Hutchins’ existing Fire 

Station Alerting system provided by US Digital.  
● Originally, the project schedule was to be completed on May 31st, 2023. The project’s new 

completion date is January 31st, 2025. 
 

 
SUA/Support Service Changes: (additions, deletions or modifications) Include attachments if needed. Must be completed 
by Project CSM. 
N/A 
 

 
Schedule Changes: (describe change or N/A) 



 

 CHANGE ORDER 
#1 

 

 
 Page 3 of 4 Change_Order_Form_08.2023 

 
 

The project schedule has been extended to 1/31/2025. 

 
Contract Price Changes: (describe change or N/A) 
Price increase to add the additional radio equipment needed for project is $ 29,122.27. 
Price increase for radio programming, fire station alerting integration, and installation is $ 5,164.06. 
The total contract value increases from $ 925,056.00 to $ 959,342.33. 

 
Customer Responsibilities: (describe change or N/A) 
If additional equipment or services not mentioned in this change order are needed for Fire Station Alerting, the 
customer will be responsible for paying for equipment or services necessary to integrate the radio system with 
the US Digital Fire Station Alerting. 

 
Payment Schedule for this Change Order: 
(describe new payment terms applicable to this change order) 
Payment for this change order is due upon Final Acceptance of the project. 

 
Purchase Order Requirements for this Change Order (select only one). 

⬜ A Purchase Order is required - included with this change order and is attached. 

⬜ No Purchase Order is required - Customer affirms that this change order document is the only notice to 

proceed required, that funding has been encumbered for this change order in its entirety, and that no further 
purchase orders will be issued against this change order, 

⬜ No Purchase Order required - this is a $0 Change Order, or a decrease in scope. 

 
 
Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force.  If there are 
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the 
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.  

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below. 
 

Motorola Solutions, Inc.   Customer 
 

 

By:   By:  

Printed Name:   Printed Name:  

Title:   Title:  

Date:   Date:  

 
 

 



 

 CHANGE ORDER 
#1 

 

 
 Page 4 of 4 Change_Order_Form_08.2023 

 
 

Reviewed by:  Date:  
  Motorola Solutions Project Manager 
 
 


